Publication Number S98WS064RB0HI001-002 Revision 01 Issue Date August 20, 2010
S98WS064RB0HI001, -002
S98WS064RB0HI001, -002 Cover Sheet
Stacked Multi-Chip Product (MCP)
64 Megabit (4 M x 16-Bit), 1.8 Volt-only Simultaneous Read/Write,
Burst Mode Flash Memory with
32 Megabit (2M x 16-Bit) CellularRAM
Data Sheet (Advance Information)

4 S98WS064RB0HI001, -002 S98WS064RB0HI001-002_01 August 20, 2010
D a t a S h e e t ( A d v a n c e I n f o r m a t i o n )
1. Ordering Information
The order number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
1.1 Valid Combinations
The following configurations are planned to be supported for this device. Consult the local sales office to
confirm availability of specific valid combinations and to check on newly released combinations.
Note:
BGA package marking omits leading S and packing type designator from ordering part number.
2. Product Selector Guide
S98WS 064 R B0 H W 001 0
Packing Type
0 =  Tray
3 =  13-inch Tape and Reel
Additional Ordering Options
See valid combinations table
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (–40°C to +85°C)
W = Wireless (–25°C to +85°C)
Package Material
H = Low-Halogen, Lead (Pb) Free Package
DRAM Density
B0 = 32 Megabit (2M x 16-Bit)
Process Technology
R = 65 nm MirrorBit® Technology
Flash Density
064 = 64 Megabit (4M x 16-Bit)
Product Family
S98WS = Stacked Multi-Chip Product, Simultaneous Read/Write, Burst Mode
Flash Memory, 1.8-Volt Operation
Table 1.1  Valid Combinations
Product
Family
Flash
Density
Process
Technology
DRAM
Density
Package Material / Temperature Range Model Number
Packing
Type
S98WS 064 R B0 HI, HW 001, 002 0, 3
Part#
S98WS064RB0HW001x/
S98WS064RB0HI001x
S98WS064RB0HW002x/
S98WS064RB0HI002x
Flash Burst Frequency 108 MHz 108 MHz
CellularRAM Frequency 108 MHz 108 MHz
DYB Unlocked Unlocked
Factory Secured Silicon Region Locked Locked
Customer Secured Silicon Region Unlocked Unlocked
Boot option Top Boot Bottom Boot
August 20, 2010 S98WS064RB0HI001-002_01 S98WS064RB0HI001, -002 5
D a t a S h e e t ( A d v a n c e I n f o r m a t i o n )
3. MCP Block Diagram
A0-A20 A 0-A 20
A21 A 21 RDY RDY
DQ0-DQ15
CLK CLK
AVD# A V D#
F-CE# CE #
F-OE# O E #
F-RST# RE S E T# VSS
F-ACC A CC
F-WE# W E #
F-VCC
V IO VCCQ
A 0-A 20
CLK
A V D#
R-CE# CE #